

# State of Tennessee

## **SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 319**

### By Senator Finney

#### and

#### Representative Halford

A RESOLUTION to honor and commend Joyce Doyle on being named 2010 Woman of the Year by the Milan Chamber of Commerce.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly should salute those citizens who, through their extraordinary efforts, have distinguished themselves as community leaders of whom we can all be proud; and

WHEREAS, one such noteworthy person is Joyce Doyle, who was recently named 2010 Woman of the Year by the Milan Chamber of Commerce; and

WHEREAS, a highly successful businesswoman, Joyce Doyle entered the banking field in 1986 and has become one of the top mortgage lenders in Tennessee; she began her career at Arnolds Beauty School before making a successful switch to the real estate profession; and

WHEREAS, a faithful member of Mt. Pisgah Baptist Church, Joyce Doyle is a 1965 graduate of Milan High School, dedicated to the Milan Alumni Association, and she has been an active member of various city, chamber, and civic organizations over the past thirty years; and

WHEREAS, devoted to her family, Joyce Doyle is supported in her many efforts by her husband of forty-five years, Bobby Doyle; and

WHEREAS, this General Assembly finds it appropriate to pause in its deliberations to acknowledge and applaud Mrs. Doyle for her dedication to public service and to her community of Milan; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we hereby honor and congratulate Joyce Doyle on being named 2010 Woman of the Year by the Milan Chamber of Commerce, thank her for all she has done to improve the lives of her fellow citizens, and extend to her our best wishes for every future success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

BILL HASLAM, GOVERNOR